PUNJAB PUBLIC SERVICE COMMISSION

NOTICE

The Punjab Public Service Commission announces that the under

mentioned candidates have been recommended to the Provincial Government for

appointment to the posts of MEDICAL OFFICER (BS-17) IN THE SOCIAL

WELFARE & BAIT-UL-MAAL DEPARTMENT.

MERIT/APP.
NO.

1/57900464

2/57900602

3/57900924

4/57900902

5/57900612

6/57900698

7/57901126

8/57900586

9/57900929

10/57900258

11/57900941

NAME OF THE CANDIDATE
WITH FATHER'S NAME

(RESERVED FOR FEMALE ONLY)

IMAN FATIMA
SAJID ALI CHEEMA

NOOR UL AIN
ATHER MUHAMMAD MALIK

FIZA WASEEM
WASEEM TALIB

AIN-UL-YAQEEN MUNIR MALIK
SHAHID MUNIR MALIK

MAHAM BUSHRA
GHULAM MUSTAFA MINHAS

MEHREEN FATIMA
SYED FAIZ ULLAH SHAH

MARIUM CHOUDHARY
AMEER AFSAR

MAHLIZA BAIG
MIRZA IQRAR BAIG

AYESHA JAMSHAID
MUHAMMAD JAMSHAID

FATIMA SHAFIQUE
SHARAFAT ALI

RUKHSHINDA FAZAL
FAZAL KARIM

DOMICILE

LAHORE

LAHORE

LAHORE

GUJRANWALA

CHAKWAL

LAHORE

CHAKWAL

M. GARH

GUJRANWALA

SAHIWAL

R.Y. KHAN
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12 posts of Medical Officer (BS-17) in the
Social Welfare & Bait ul Maal Department.

MERIT/APP. NAME OF THE CANDIDATE DOMICILE
NO. WITH FATHER'S NAME
12/57900830 ASMA SHAHEEN FAISALABAD

KHALID MAHMOOD

(AFZAAL AHMAD)

SECRETARY
PUNJAB PUBLIC SERVICE COMMISSION

DATED: 05-05-2023
CASE NO. 63-RG-2022
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