

## **PUNJAB PUBLIC SERVICE COMMISSION**

## **NOTICE**

The Punjab Public Service Commission announces that the under mentioned candidates have been recommended to the Provincial Government for appointment to the posts of <u>MEDICAL OFFICER (BS-17) IN THE SOCIAL</u>

<u>WELFARE & BAIT-UL-MAAL DEPARTMENT.</u>

MERIT/APP. NO.	NAME OF THE CANDIDATE WITH FATHER'S NAME	DOMICILE
(RESERVED FOR FEMALE ONLY)		
1/57900464	IMAN FATIMA SAJID ALI CHEEMA	LAHORE
2/57900602	NOOR UL AIN ATHER MUHAMMAD MALIK	LAHORE
3/57900924	FIZA WASEEM WASEEM TALIB	LAHORE
4/57900902	AIN-UL-YAQEEN MUNIR MALIK SHAHID MUNIR MALIK	GUJRANWALA
5/57900612	MAHAM BUSHRA GHULAM MUSTAFA MINHAS	CHAKWAL
6/57900698	MEHREEN FATIMA SYED FAIZ ULLAH SHAH	LAHORE
7/57901126	MARIUM CHOUDHARY AMEER AFSAR	CHAKWAL
8/57900586	MAHLIZA BAIG MIRZA IQRAR BAIG	M. GARH
9/57900929	AYESHA JAMSHAID MUHAMMAD JAMSHAID	GUJRANWALA
10/57900258	FATIMA SHAFIQUE SHARAFAT ALI	SAHIWAL
11/57900941	RUKHSHINDA FAZAL FAZAL KARIM	R.Y. KHAN

## 12 posts of Medical Officer (BS-17) in the Social Welfare & Bait ul Maal Department.

MERIT/APP. NAME OF THE CANDIDATE WITH FATHER'S NAME

12/57900830 ASMA SHAHEEN KHALID MAHMOOD

DOMICILE DOMICILE

(AFZAAL AHMAD)
SECRETARY
PUNJAB PUBLIC SERVICE COMMISSION

**DATED**: 05-05-2023 **CASE NO.** 63-RG-2022